
June 2018 Emergency Management Performance Grant (EMPG) 
Project Manager Contacts 

Anchorage 
Andrew Preis 
1305 E Street 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
Phone: 907-343-1404 
Fax: 907-343-1441 
preisab@muni.org 
 
Craig 
Brian Templin 
P.O. Box 725 
Craig, AK 99821 
Phone: 907-826-3275 
Fax: 907-826-3278 
planner@craigak.com 
 
Cordova 
Paul Trumblee 
P.O. Box 1210 
Cordova, AK 99574 
Phone: 907-424-6117 
Fax: 907424-6120 
fire@cityofcordova.net 
 
Denali Borough 
Chris Noel 
PO Box 200 
Healy, AK 99743 
Phone: 907-683-1330 
cnoel@denaliborough.com 
 
Fairbanks North Star Borough 
Baird Stiefel 
P.O. Box 71267 
Fairbanks, AK 99707 
Phone: 907-459-1219 
Fax: 907-459-1119 
bstiefel@fnsb.us 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Fairbanks, City of 
James Styers 
1101 Cushman Street 
Fairbanks, AK 99701-4620 
Phone: 907-450-6604 
Fax: 907-450-6666 
jstyers@fairbanks.us 
 
Juneau 
Tom Mattice 
155 South Seward Street  
Juneau, AK 99801 
Phone: 907-586-0419 
Fax: 907-586-4517 
tom.mattice@juneau.org 
 
Kenai Peninsula Borough 
Dan Nelson 
144 N. Binkley Street 
Soldotna, AK 99669 
Phone:  907-262-4910 
Fax: 907-714-2395 
dnelson@kpb.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ketchikan, City of  
Abner Hoage 
70 Bawden St. 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 
Phone: 907-617-3420 
Fax: 907-617-9613 
abnerh@ktn-ak.us 
 
Kodiak 
James Mullican, Jr. 
710 Mill Bay Road 
Kodiak, AK 99615 
Phone: 907-486-8040 
Fax: 907-486-8048 
jmullican@city.kodiak.ak.us 
 
Mat-Su Borough 
Casey Cook 
680 N. Seward Meridian Parkway 
Wasilla, AK 99654 
Phone: 907-861-8004 
Fax: 907-861-8014 
casey.cook@matsugov.us 
 
North Pole, City of 
Geoffrey Coon 
110 Lewis St. 
North Pole, AK 99705 
Phone: 907-488-0444 
Fax: 907-488-3747 
gcoon@northpolefire.org 
 
Valdez, City of 
Martha Barberio 
P.O. Box 307 
Valdez, AK 99686 
Phone: 907-835-3490 
Fax: 907-835-2992 
mbarberio@ci.valdez.ak.us 
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